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Course 
Code 

BCO-105 

BCO-103 Management Principles 

BCO-107 

ES-101 

BCO-102 

and Applications 

BCO-109 Business 

BCO-104 

B. Com. (Hons.) 1 Year Structure with Credit hours 

BCO-106 

Course Title 

BCO-111 Finance for Everyone 

BCO-108 
BCO-1 10 

Business Laws 

BCO-112 

Financial Accounting 

Communication 

Environmental Studies 

Corporate Accounting 

Company Law 
Human Resource 
Management 
Sales Promotion 

Competency Mapping 
Personal Financial 

Planning 
BCO-114 Personal Selling 

Course 

Type 
SEMESTER 1 

VD 

DSC 

DSC 

DSC 

SEC 

GE 

VAC 

SEMESTER 2 

DSC 

DSC 

DSC 

GE 

SEC 

AEC 

Lectures 

VAC 

3 

3 

2 

4 

4 

3 

3 

3 

2 

Tut 

ori Practical Credit 
als 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

2 

Marks 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

Pre 
requisites 

100 

Pass in XII 

100 Pass in XII 

100 

Pass in XII 

100 Pass in XII 

100 

IPass in XII 

100 Pass in XII 

Pass in XII 

Pass in XII 

Pass in XII 

Pass in XII 

Pass in XII 

Pass in XII 

Pass in XII 
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Course 

Code 

BCO-203 

BCO-201 Business Mathematics 

BCO-205 

B. Com. (Hons.) 2nd Year Structure with Credit hours 

Course Title 

Financial Management 

Principles of Marketing 
BCO-207 Organizational Behaviour 

BCO-209 Brand Management 

BCO-204 

BCO-211 Entrepreneurship 

BCO-202 Business Statistics 

Cost Accounting 
BCO-206 International Business 

BCO-208 nvestment Management 

BCO-210 Sustainability Marketing 

BCO-212 Leadership and Team 
Development 

Course 

Type 
SEMESTER 3 

DSC 

DSC 

DSC 

DSE 

GE 

SEC 

DSC 

DSC 

DSC 

DSE 

Lectures Tutorials Practical Credit 

GE 

SEC 

3 

SEMESTER 4 

3 

3 

3 

3 

2 

3 

3 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

4 

4 

2 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

Marks Pre- requisites 

Promoted in 1 
100 Year 

Promoted in 1 
100 Year 

Promoted in 1 
100 Year 

Promoted in 1 
100 Year 

100 Promoted in 1 

Year 

100 Promoted in 1 
Year 

100 Promoted in 1 

Year 
100 Promoted in l 

Year 

100 Promoted in I 

Year 

100 Promoted in 1 

Year 
100 Promoted in I 

Year 
100 Promoted in |" 

Year 
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Course 

Code 

BCO-303 

BCO-301 Income Tax Law and 

BCO-305 

Course Title 

B. Com. (Hons.) 3i Year Structure with Credit hours 

Practice 

Business Economics 

BCO-307 Auditing 

BCO-304 

Management Accounting 

BCO-309 Business Research 
Methods 

BCO-302 Business Analytics 

Goods and Service Tax 
(GST) and Customs Laws 

BCO-306 Investment Banking & 
Financial Services 

BCO-308 ndustrial Relations & 
Labour Laws 

BCO-310 Project Management 

BCO-31I Hands On training/Summer SEC 
|Internship with Report 
Writing/Short Research 
Project (I) 

BCO-312 Digital marketing 

Course 

Type 

SEMESTER 5 
DSC 

DSC 

DSC 

DSE 

GE 

DSC 

DSC 

DSC 

DSE 

Lectures Tutarials Practical Credit 

GE 

SEMESTER 6 

SEC 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

0 ( 

1 

0 

2 

) 

2 

4 

4 

4 

2 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

Marks Pre- requisites 

Promoted in 2ad 
100 Year 

Promoted in 24 
100 Year 

Promoted in 2nd 
100 Year 

Promoted in 2 
100 Year 
100 Promoted in 2 

Year 
100 Promoted in 2ad 

Year 

100 Promoted in 2n 
Year 

100 Promoted in 2ai 
Year 

100 Promoted in 2 
Year 

100 Promoted in 2 
Year 

100 Promoted in 2 
Year 

100 Promoted in 2 
|Year 
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Course 

Code 

B. Com. (Hons.) 4h Year Structure with Credit hours 

Course Title 

BCO-401 Business and Macro 
Economic Policy 

BCO-403 Entrepreneurship 
Development 

BCO-405 Business Valuation 

BCO-407 Social Media Marketing 

BCO-409 Creativity and Innovation 

BCO-404 

Internship with Report 
Writing/Short Research 
Project (I) 

BCO-402 The Economy of Bharat 

Computer Application in 
Rescarch 

Course Leetures 1Tutorials Practical Credit 
Type 

SEMESTER 7 

BCO-406 Applied Econometrics 

DSC 

BCO-411 Hands On training/ Summer SEC 

DSC 

DSC 

DSE 

GE 

DSE 

GE 

3 

BCO-408 Dissertation Thesis Resear DSC 
ch report/Research Project 

3 

3 

SEMESTER 8 

DSC 

3 

0 

0 

1 

1 

0 

5 

0 

0 

) 

0 

2 

6 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

4 

2 

12 

Marks Pre- requisites 

Promoted in 3 

100 Year 
Promoted in 3 

100 Year 
Promoted in 3 

100 Year 
Promoted in 3 

100 Year 
100 Promoted in 3 

Year 
100 Promoted in 3 

Year 

100 Promoted in 3 
Year 

100 Promoted in 3 

Year 
100 Promoted in 3 

|Year 

100 Promoted in 3 
Year 
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