

# Gautam Buddha University University School of Management (USoM)

Bachelor of Commerce with Honours / Bachelor of Commerce (Honours with Research)

B.Com (Hons.) /B. Com. (Hons. With Research)
(As per NEP)

(Effective from Academic Year 2023-24)

3

Marusha 24

the of

## B. Com. (Hons.) 1st Year Structure with Credit hours

Course Code	Course Title	Course Type	Lectures	Tut ori als	Practical	Credit	Marks	Pre- requisites
	SI	EMESTER	1					
	Management Principles and Applications	DSC	3	1	0	4	100	Pass in XII
BCO-105	Business Laws	DSC	3	1	0	4	100	Pass in XII
BCO-107	Financial Accounting	DSC	2	1	1	4	100	Pass in XII
BCO-109	Business Communication	SEC	4	0	0	4	100	Pass in XII
BCO-111	Finance for Everyone	GE	2	0	0	2	100	Pass in XII
ES-101	Environmental Studies	VAC	4	0	0	4	100	Pass in XII
		SEMESTER	₹2					
BCO-102	Corporate Accounting	DSC	3	1	0	4	100	Pass in XII
BCO-104	Company Law	DSC	3	1	0	4	100	Pass in XII
BCO-106	Management	DSC	3	1	0	4	100	Pass in XII
BCO-108	***************************************	GE	3	1	0	4	100	Pass in XII
BCO-110	Competency Mapping	SEC	2	0	0	2	100	Pass in XII
BCO-112	Planning	AEC	2	0	0	2	100	Pass in XII
BCO-114	4 Personal Selling	VAC	2	0	0	2	100	Pass in XII

ND m

M

Sanjan /83

D

# B. Com. (Hons.) 2nd Year Structure with Credit hours

Course	Course Title	Course Type	Lectures	Tutorials	Practical	Credit	Marks	Pre- requisites
Code		SEMES'	TER 3					Promoted in 1st
3CO-201	Business Mathematics	DSC	3	1	0	4	100	Year Promoted in 1*
3CO-203	Financial Management	DSC	3	1	0	4	100	Year Promoted in 1*
3CO-205	Principles of Marketing	DSC	3	1	0	4	100	Year Promoted in 1*
3CO-207	Organizational Behaviour	DSE	3	1	0	4	100	Year
3CO-209	Brand Management	GE	3	1	0	4	100	Year
BCO-211	Entrepreneurship	SEC	2	0	0	2	100	Year
-								
		SEME	STER 4		0	4	100	) Promoted in 1
BCO-202	Business Statistics	DSC	3	1	0	4		Year
		DSC	3	1	0	4	100	Year
BCO-204	Cost Accounting International Business	DSC	3	1	0	4	10	Year
BCO-206		DSE	3	1	0	4	10	0 Promoted in 1 Year
BCO-208		GE	3	1	0	4	10	1:-1
BCO-210		SEC	0	0	2	2	10	00 Promoted in 1
BCO-212	Leadership and Team Development	SEC	0					Year

3/20 13/

8/1

820 (

Or.

# B. Com. (Hons.) 3<sup>rd</sup> Year Structure with Credit hours

Course Code	Course Title	Course Type	Lectures	Tutorials	Practical	Credit	Marks	Pre- requisites
		SEMES	TER 5					
BCO-301	Practice	DSC	3	1	0	4	100	Promoted in 2nd Year
BCO-303	Business Economics	DSC	3	1	0	4	100	Promoted in 2nd Year
BCO-305	Management Accounting	DSC	3	1	0	4	100	Promoted in 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year
BCO-307	Auditing	DSE	3	1	0	4	100	Promoted in 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year
BCO-309	Business Research Methods	GE	3	1	0	4		Promoted in 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year
BCO-311	Hands On training/Summer Internship with Report Writing/Short Research Project (I)	SEC	0	0	2	2	100	Promoted in 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year
		SEMES	TER 6					
3CO-302	Business Analytics	DSC	3	1	0	4	100	Promoted in 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year
3CO-304	Goods and Service Tax (GST) and Customs Laws	DSC	3	1	0	4	100	Promoted in 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year
	Investment Banking & Financial Services	DSC	3	1	0	4	100	Promoted in 2 <sup>∞l</sup> Year
	Industrial Relations & Labour Laws	DSE	3	1	0	4	100	Promoted in 2 <sup>∞t</sup> Year
	Project Management	GE	3	1	0	4	100	Promoted in 2nd Year
CO-312	Digital marketing	SEC	0	0	2	2	100	Promoted in 2nd Year

20

S. S.

Sarjan

8

R

## B. Com. (Hons.) 4th Year Structure with Credit hours

Course Code	Course Title	Course Type	Lectures	Tutorials	Practical	Credit	Marks	Pre- requisites
		SEMES	TER 7					
BCO-401	Business and Macro Economic Policy	DSC	3	1	0	4	100	Promoted in 3rt Year
BCO-403	Entrepreneurship Development	DSC	3	1	0	4	100	Promoted in 3 <sup>rd</sup> Year
BCO-405	Business Valuation	DSC	3	1	0	4	100	Promoted in 3rd Year
BCO-407	Social Media Marketing	DSE	3	1	0	4	100	Promoted in 3 <sup>rd</sup> Year
BCO-409	Creativity and Innovation	GE	3	1	0	4	100	Year
BCO-411	Hands On training/Summer Internship with Report Writing/Short Research Project (II)	SEC	0	0	2	2	100	Promoted in 3 <sup>st</sup> Year
		SEMES	TER 8					
BCO-402	The Economy of Bharat	DSC	3	1	0	4	100	Year
BCO-404	Computer Application in Research	DSE	1	1	2	4	100	Year
BCO-406	Applied Econometrics	GE	0	0	2	2	100	Year
BCO-408	Dissertation/Thesis/Resear ch report/Research Project	DSC	1	5	6	12	100	Promoted in 3° Year

4

2/2/2

Sarjan